Acadiana Racing, LLC LACC Scholarship Fund 401 Dorothy Street, Lafayette, LA 70501 www.acadianaracing.com laccscholarship@yahoo.com

Silent Auction Donations for the LACC Scholarship Fund

LACC is a Louisiana Cross Country Series that began in 2009. There are ten (10) races each year allowing riders to drop two (2) for the points system. All riders are required to race five (5) in order to quality. These ten (10) races are all held within the LA state borders. Points are accumulated and year-end championship plates and other trophies are given out at the year end banquet.

The series has created a committee and formed a scholarship fund. In order to be successful, we are reaching out to ask for donations in order to raise money for the upcoming year scholarships.

The LACC Scholarship Fund will be hosting an annual silent auction at the awards ceremony for the top two (2) applicants each year in April/May. The mission of the LACC Scholarship Fund is to award the top two applicants with a scholarship to further their education and career goals. The LACC Scholarship Fund supports the importance of education for our young riders in the hopes that they can make a difference in society.

If you are interested in participating or making a donation, please contact us via email at <u>laccscholarship@yahoo.com</u> or you can contact 1 of our committee members listed below. Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Sandy Harvey 225-362-4681 Charlotte Newcomb 334-590-9962 Katie Breaux 337-308-0251

Sincerely,

LACC Scholarship Fund Committee